
Bagnan College,Howrah

University of Calcutta Printed On: 15/09/2025 20:24.26

MERIT LIST

3 - Year B.A. (Multidisciplinary)

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: UR

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A002903717 ANIRBAN  JANA Male No  1 1 UR  2  362.00  86.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002718784 SIDDHARTHA  MIDDYA Male No  2 2 UR  1  353.00  91.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002885412 SUMANA  DAS Female No  3  1 3 SC  2  350.00  63.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002795892 AVIK  SAHOO Male No  4 4 UR  1  338.00  91.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002917181 SK MASEER AHAMED Male No  5 5 UR  2  335.00  87.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002743888 AKASH  RAY Male No  6 6 UR  2  335.00  82.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002891381 BINAY  PAL Male No  7 7 UR  1  323.00  71.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002888105 SAMINA  KHATUN Female No  8 8 UR  1  317.00  64.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002722694 ARUNDHUTI  BURAI Female No  9 9 UR  1  316.00  54.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002829570 SUDIPTA  HATUI Male No  10 10 UR  1  311.00  75.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002710742 AKASH  MAITY Male No  11 11 UR  2  308.00  60.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002807476 ANWESHA  GHORAI Female No  12 12 UR  1  300.00  84.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002807288 LISA  SASMAL Female No  13 13 UR  1  299.00  86.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002789175 SAMIR  PAIK Male No  14 14 UR  14  299.00  46.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002782284 SK ATIFUL ISLAM Male No  15 15 UR  1  298.00  57.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A002718834 MEGHA  CHANDRA Female No  16  1 16 OBC-B  1  295.00  70.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002750557 ARGHO  DENRE Male No  17 17 UR  2  295.00  66.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002865650 ARGHYA  BHAKTA Male No  18 18 UR  1  295.00  60.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002875541 SUBHADIP  MAITY Male No  19 19 UR  4  288.00  81.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002703441 MOUPRIYA  MAJUMDAR Female No  20 20 UR  2  285.00  86.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002817527 SARMIN  KHATUN Female No  21 21 UR  1  283.00  44.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002750534 SREASHI  OJHA Female No  22  2 22 OBC-B  3  277.00  81.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002772595 SURAJIT  MOL Male No  23 23 UR  1  276.00  57.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002828181 MONALISA  KHATUN Female No  24  1 24 OBC-A  1  274.00  73.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002715701 SOUMYAJIT  ROY Male No  25 25 UR  1  271.00  55.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002841879 PRITAM  CHAKRABORTY Male No  26 26 UR  2  267.00  56.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002731342 ASBINA  KHATUN Female No  26  2 27 OBC-A  2  267.00  56.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002832689 AKASH  MONDAL Male No  27  2 28 SC  1  267.00  50.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002833447 ABHIJIT  PAKHIRA Male No  28  3 29 SC  1  266.00  61.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002806985 SUMI KHANRAH KHANRAH Female No  29 30 UR  2  265.00  60.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00
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A002826811 SK ABU HURAIRA Male No  30  3 31 OBC-A  1  265.00  48.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002829610 MUSAMMED AMENA 

KHATUN

Female No  31  4 32 OBC-A  1  259.00  53.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002721586 MD KALIMUR RAHAMAN Male No  32  5 33 OBC-A  1  256.00  44.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002781755 ARIT  SAHOO Male No  33 34 UR  1  253.00  50.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002875792 MONIDIP  CHAKRABORTY Male No  34 35 UR  3  252.00  64.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002865771 RANI  HAZRA Male No  35 36 UR  1  248.00  50.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002810449 RANI  MUKHERJEE Female No  35 37 UR  1  248.00  50.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002912326 SANIA  KHATUN Female No  36  6 38 OBC-A  1  248.00  42.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002705192 SANIA  KHATUN Female No  37  7 39 OBC-A  1  247.00  53.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002819742 SUKRITI  PANJA Female No  38 40 UR  1  247.00  44.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002726915 HASINA  KHATUN Female No  39 41 UR  1  246.00  43.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002880987 KHADIJA  KHATUN Female No  40 42 UR  2  243.00  61.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002737913 SK  AKIB Male No  41  8 43 OBC-A  1  237.00  50.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002759579 GITASREE  KHANRA Female No  42 44 UR  1  235.00  42.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002839185 DIBYENDU  RUIDAS Male No  43 45 UR  1  227.00  76.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00
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A002755011 ARNAB  MAJEE Male No  44 46 UR  2  227.00  57.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002785669 SEKH MAMUNUR HUSSAIN Male No  45  9 47 OBC-A  7  225.00  60.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002764506 NISHA  KHATUN Female No  46 48 UR  2  225.00  44.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002750808 KUHIL  PRAMANIK Male No  47 49 UR  1  221.00  64.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002817456 SIPRA  DAS Female No  48 50 UR  1  220.00  43.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002829402 RIM  KHATUN Female No  49  10 51 OBC-A  1  220.00  42.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002782151 SK AJMAL HAQUE Male No  50  11 52 OBC-A  1  219.00  60.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002797829 AKASH  PAUL Male No  51  3 53 OBC-B  1  217.00  48.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002729996 RIYA  MANNA Female No  52 54 UR  2  217.00  44.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002873424 MAHAMMAD  REJOYAN Male No  53 55 UR  1  214.00  42.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002823140 SUBHODIP  SAMANTA Male No  54 56 UR  1  211.00  50.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002780406 DEB KUMAR MONDAL Male No  55  4 57 SC  3  211.00  42.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002711646 AKASH  POLLEY Male No  56  5 58 SC  2  208.00  56.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002826297 DEBENDU  BOLEL Male No  57  6 59 SC  2  208.00  44.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002716970 JAMIRUL  KAZI Male No  58 60 UR  2  208.00  43.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A002728872 SK  SUHANI Female No  59 61 UR  1  206.00  42.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002807710 MANOBIKA  BAR Female No  60  7 62 SC  1  205.00  60.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002717314 SUBHADIP  MANNA Male No  61 63 UR  1  205.00  42.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002705995 KRISHNA PADA MANDAL Male No  62  8 64 SC  1  202.00  50.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002749651 ANKITA  KHETO Female No  63 65 UR  2  201.00  43.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002767806 SK FARIDUL ISLAM Male No  64  12 66 OBC-A  2  198.00  47.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002720411 ASHRAFUL ISLAM MOLLAH Male No  65 67 UR  2  194.00  50.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002779878 MONISH  DAS Male No  66 68 UR  3  192.00  64.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002868155 SURAJ  MANNA Male No  67 69 UR  2  192.00  45.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002728663 SK  ANISH Male No  68 70 UR  2  192.00  44.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002908570 PRIYA SINGHA ROY Female No  69 71 UR  2  192.00  42.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002786473 SOUMOJIT  MAJI Male No  70 72 UR  1  189.00  44.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002787857 SAMANWAY  MAITY Male No  71 73 UR  1  187.00  42.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002723741 SK SOHEL AKTAR Male No  72  13 74 OBC-A  2  186.00  48.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002742683 RIMPA  JANA Female No  73 75 UR  2  186.00  45.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A002786493 ARPAN  PAUL Male No  74 76 UR  5  186.00  44.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002755768 KOYEL  DAS Female No  75 77 UR  2  184.00  44.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002707764 TANIYA  KHATUN Female No  76 78 UR  2  184.00  38.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002819344 AJIJA  KHATUN Female No  77 79 UR  2  183.00  44.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002806415 SK MD KAUP Male No  77  14 80 OBC-A  1  183.00  44.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002891527 SANIA  KHATUN Female No  78 81 UR  2  183.00  42.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002720216 SOUMILI  CHOWDHURY Female No  79 82 UR  2  180.00  44.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002818944 SK MAHAMMAD YEASIN Male No  80 83 UR  1  180.00  43.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002809875 APARNA  ADHIKARI Female No  81 84 UR  2  180.00  42.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002783871 TIRTHA KANTI GHOSAL Male No  82 85 UR  3  177.00  43.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002829850 SAYAN  MAJI Male No  82  9 86 SC  2  177.00  43.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002651647 SAJINA  KHATUN Female No  83 87 UR  1  176.00  44.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002891937 SK MEHAFUZ HOSSAIN Male No  83 88 UR  1  176.00  44.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002879268 TANBI  SULTANA Female No  83 89 UR  2  176.00  44.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002712830 MOHOSINA  KHATUN Female No  84 90 UR  2  175.00  43.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A002892912 CHANDAN  DULEY Male No  84  10 91 SC  4  175.00  43.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002732365 AREFA  KHATUN Female No  85  15 92 OBC-A  2  175.00  42.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002624353 SOUMYADIP  DEY Male No  86 93 UR  1  175.00  40.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002584021 NAZRIN  SULTANA Female No  87 94 UR  1  174.00  44.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002640182 SWASTIKA  KHAMRUI Female No  88 95 UR  1  174.00  42.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002478477 AISHA  PARVEEN Female No  89 96 UR  5  173.00  44.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002624288 ARIJIT  ADAK Male No  90 97 UR  1  172.00  44.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002551601 SK RAFIKUL ALI Male No  90 98 UR  1  172.00  44.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002877971 SK  ROHAN Male No  91 99 UR  2  171.00  44.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002891729 SAAD  MOLLICK Male No  92 100 UR  1  170.00  42.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002594163 SOUVIK  SAMANTA Male No  93 101 UR  1  170.00  38.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002836457 DIPANKAR  GHOSH Male No  94 102 UR  1  169.00  42.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002721812 SK MUDASSIR HOSSAIN Male No  95 103 UR  2  168.00  42.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002551914 SAIMA  KHATUN Female No  96 104 UR  1  166.00  40.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A002828181 MONALISA  KHATUN Female No  24  1 1 OBC-A  1  274.00  73.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002731342 ASBINA  KHATUN Female No  26  2 2 OBC-A  2  267.00  56.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002826811 SK ABU HURAIRA Male No  30  3 3 OBC-A  1  265.00  48.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002829610 MUSAMMED AMENA 

KHATUN

Female No  31  4 4 OBC-A  1  259.00  53.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002721586 MD KALIMUR RAHAMAN Male No  32  5 5 OBC-A  1  256.00  44.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002912326 SANIA  KHATUN Female No  36  6 6 OBC-A  1  248.00  42.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002705192 SANIA  KHATUN Female No  37  7 7 OBC-A  1  247.00  53.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002737913 SK  AKIB Male No  41  8 8 OBC-A  1  237.00  50.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002785669 SEKH MAMUNUR HUSSAIN Male No  45  9 9 OBC-A  7  225.00  60.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002829402 RIM  KHATUN Female No  49  10 10 OBC-A  1  220.00  42.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002782151 SK AJMAL HAQUE Male No  50  11 11 OBC-A  1  219.00  60.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002767806 SK FARIDUL ISLAM Male No  64  12 12 OBC-A  2  198.00  47.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002723741 SK SOHEL AKTAR Male No  72  13 13 OBC-A  2  186.00  48.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002806415 SK MD KAUP Male No  77  14 14 OBC-A  1  183.00  44.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002732365 AREFA  KHATUN Female No  85  15 15 OBC-A  2  175.00  42.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A002718834 MEGHA  CHANDRA Female No  16  1 1 OBC-B  1  295.00  70.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002750534 SREASHI  OJHA Female No  22  2 2 OBC-B  3  277.00  81.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002797829 AKASH  PAUL Male No  51  3 3 OBC-B  1  217.00  48.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A002885412 SUMANA  DAS Female No  3  1 1 SC  2  350.00  63.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002832689 AKASH  MONDAL Male No  27  2 2 SC  1  267.00  50.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002833447 ABHIJIT  PAKHIRA Male No  28  3 3 SC  1  266.00  61.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002780406 DEB KUMAR MONDAL Male No  55  4 4 SC  3  211.00  42.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002711646 AKASH  POLLEY Male No  56  5 5 SC  2  208.00  56.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002826297 DEBENDU  BOLEL Male No  57  6 6 SC  2  208.00  44.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002807710 MANOBIKA  BAR Female No  60  7 7 SC  1  205.00  60.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002705995 KRISHNA PADA MANDAL Male No  62  8 8 SC  1  202.00  50.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002829850 SAYAN  MAJI Male No  82  9 9 SC  2  177.00  43.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002892912 CHANDAN  DULEY Male No  84  10 10 SC  4  175.00  43.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank


